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Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Juvenile Plate 1000m
Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.

For: 2YO only.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10

1. Brief Crusade (SAF) R Simons Roy Magner 37

2. Irish Sea (SAF) S Brown Sarel von Willingh Smit  x

3. Retallick (SAF) Denis Schwarz Roy Magner 1222
4. Volluto (SAF) Calvin Habib Ashley Fortune x5

5. Franca (SAF) Xola Jacobs (a9) Ashley Fortune 25

6. Saffron Rain (SAF) Craig Zackey Phillip Labuschagne  x

7. Time To Celebrate (SAF) Ryan Munger Stephen Moffatt X7

8. Voltron (SAF) Joshwin Solomons  Sean Tarry x4

(a3)

Career
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
3:0-3-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
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" [F¥ BRIEF CRUSADE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Brief Moment
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S W Robinson

Colours Blue, brown crossed sashes and sleeves, light blue cap

Race Details Track
30f8 VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m Clmd Good
70f7 TURF Sat16Jan2l 1000m CLMd Good
il @
J| I BARISH SEA
‘ ~ 3yearold b unknown

Sire Flying The Flag Dam Lilly's Diamond

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S A Macgregor

Colours White, blue braces, striped sleeves, blue cap
Race Details Track
UPL of 8 VAAL  Thu 4Mar21  1000m Clmd Good

8. Bl RETALLICK

o4

3 year old b unknown

Sire Time Thief Dam Pistol Dawn

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A J Van Bassen & Miss T Van Bassen
Colours Black, gold stars, gold sleeves, black stars, gold cap

Race Details Track
1of8 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1000m Clmd Good
20of6  TURF Sat20Feb2l 1000m CLMd Good
20f6  TURF Thu31Dec20 1000m CLMd Good
20f6  TURF Thu3Dec20 800m CLMd Good
| B

F5F EvoLLuto

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Nesspresso

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A B Fortune

Colours White, navy stars, striped sleeves, white cap, navy stars

Race Details Track
UPLof 8 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1000m Clmd Good
50f6 VAAL Tue2Feb2l 1000m CLMd Soft

""!r H FrANCA

3 year old b unknown
Sire Rafeef Dam Afnaan
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C G & L F Scribante, D J Reid & Mrs A B For

Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20f8 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1000m Clmd Good
50f7 VAAL Tue2Feb21 1000m CLMd Soft

Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 7

Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Simons 60 7 Retallick 60kg L
J Syster 60 6 33/1 Dockofthebay 60kg 12.75L 0:01.6

Trainer Sarel von Willingh Smit Barrier 5

Jockey S Brown 132.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 60 5 Retallick 60kg L

Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 6

Jockey Denis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,606

Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-100

Career 3:0-3-0 12 Mths 41-3-0 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 60 6 $1.35 Retallick 60kg L
D Schwarz 60 6 4/11 Supreme Quest 58kg L 0:06.3
D Schwarz 60 3 13/10 Bella Chica 54kg L 0:02.6
D Schwarz 60 3 5/2 Cold Fact 58kg 2.75L 0:03.
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 2
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 60 2 Retallick 60kg L
C Habib 60 3 4/1 Hope Is Power 60kg 6.00L 0:11.
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 8
Jockey Xola Jacobs 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
X Jacobs 58 8 Retallick 60kg L
C Habib 60 9

8/1 Sound Of Warning 60kg 5.75L
0:02.1

Vaal | Page 3



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

n SAFFRON RAIN Trainer Phillip Labuschagne Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Zackey 127.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Pure Spice
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs T J Shawe, P J, N, R & Miss S Delport FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, black seams, black cap, yellow spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 VAAL  Thu4Mar21 1000m Clmd Good  CZackey 58 1 Retallick 60kg L
m) TIME TO CELEBRATE Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 3
Jockey Ryan Munger 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Capetown Noir Dam Victory Tale
g;‘jﬁgfs'w;\“g"gpp Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Brown, beige shamrock, brown sleeves, beige cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 8 VAAL  Thu 4Mar21  1000m Clmd Good R Munger 58 3 Retallick 60kg L
70of7 VAAL Tue2Feb2l 1000m CLMd Soft R Munger 60 2 16/105002111nd Of Warning 60kg 15.25L
n vo LTRON Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 4
Jockey Joshwin Solomons 127.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old gr unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Lance Dam Silver Jay
grvs:gfsrl\lj?lén?vﬁmvan Nickerk Career LO-00 12 Miths 20-0-0 15t Up 10-0-0  2nd Up 00-0-0
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 VAAL  Thu4Mar21 1000m Cimd Good  J Solomons 58 4 Retallick 60kg L
40of7 VAAL Tue9Feb21 1000m CL Good L Hewitson 57 8  7/20n Cue 57kg 3.50L 0:05.1

Vaal | Page 4



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 2 All To Come Progress Plate 1400m :10:25 pm

Prize $7,676. 1st $4,605. 2nd $1,919. 3rd $767. 4th $385.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Zillzaal (SAF) G Lerena Sean Tarry 1s605s191s 16:3-3-1  $177,259 19% 44% 4 135
2. Riverstown (SAF) Warren Kennedy Paul Peter 3530041223 15:3-3-3 $16544 20% 60% 1 135
3. Cordillera (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry 2625553524 20:3-3-2 $29,794 15% 40% 3 127
4. Pure State (SAF) Joshwin Solomons  Sean Tarry x5063s8s00 10:22-0-3  $133,787 20% 50% 6 126

(a3)
5. Secret Dynasty (SAF)  Jason Gates Bill Human x054391824 31:2-2-1 $11,953 6% 16% 2 126
6. Roger The Dodger (SAF) Deon Sampson Corne Spies x$30009s81 7:1-0-1 $5776  14% 29% 5 121

Race 2 All To Come Progress Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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W 44
vV Hzizaa

6 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Zulaal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Adiyaat South Africa (pty) Ltd

Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, collar, cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
lof6  VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1400m Cl Good
60of9 TURF Sat2Jan21  1800m CL Good
16 of 20 TURF  Sat 28Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good
50f16 TURF Sat310ct20 1600m CL Good
10f20 TURF Sat30Novl19 2001m CLHcp Good

Y4 HBARIVERSTOWN

B 5 year old b unknown
Sire Byword Dam Carraig Aonair
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mauritzfontein (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs J B Jell)
Colours Black, yellow sash, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

3of6 VAAL Thu4Mar21l 1400m Cl Good

3of6 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m CL Good

20 0f 20 TURF  Sat 28Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good

14 of 16 TURF  Sat 310ct20 1600m CL Good

40f12 TURF Sat30ct20  1450m CL Good
EJ CORDILLERA

6 year old b unknown

Sire Skitt Skizzle Dam Quinoa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track

20f6  VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1400m Cl Good

60of8 TURF Sat16Jan2l 1400m CLHcp Good

20f6 TURF  Sat19Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good

50f12 VAAL Tue 2Jun20  1450m CLHcp Good

30f8 TURF Sat21Mar20 1400m CL Good
I} PURE STATE

5 year old b unknown
Sire Jackson Dam Trip To Eden
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $177,259
W&P% 19-44

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey G Lerena 135.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2001m

Career 16:3-3-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-1-1  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 61 4 $2.5Zillzaal 61kg L
L Hewitson 60 4 11/2 Running Brave 57kg 12.75L 0:03.6
L Ferraris 60 20/1050%mer Pudding 59g 37.00L
A Domeyer 59 13 25/1 Hudoo Magic 52kg 2.25L 0:12.1
D Schwarz 52 2 28/1 Zillzaal 52kg 0.50L 0:34.7
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 1
Jockey Warren Kennedy 135.0kg Prizemoney $16,544
Win Range 1450m - 1475m W&P% 20-60
Career 15:3-3-3 12 Mths 9:1-2-3  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-3-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 61 1 Zillzaal 61kg L
W Kennedy 61 1  9/4 Miss Elegance 51kg 8.75L 0:02.3
D Dillon 58 55/1 Summer Pudding 5%g L 0:04.6
P Strydom 57 7 8/1 Hudoo Magic 52kg 7.75L 0:12.1
P Strydom 58 12 14/1 Mount Pleasant 51kg 4.00L 0:02.4
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Ferraris 127.0kg Prizemoney $29,794
Win Range 1400m - 1501m W&P% 15-40
Career 20:3-3-2 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1stUp 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-2  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 8:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 58 3 Zillzaal 61kg L
L Hewitson 58 2 6/4 Diorama 52kg 3.75L 0:05.3
L Hewitson 60 2 4/10y(\)/f¥ Of The World 57kg 1.75L
L Ferraris 60 1  2/1 Wylie Wench 55kg 3.25L 0:03.2
L Ferraris 52 5 7/2 Running Brave 60kg 1.75L 0:22.4
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 6
Jockey Joshwin Solomons 126.0kg Prizemoney $133,787

Owners Messrs C J H Van Niekerk, M F Bass, B Lemos & Weha

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 6 VAAL  Thu4Mar21  1400m Cl Good
10 of 10 VAAL Sat5Dec20 1475m CL Soft

6of 7 TURF Sat14Nov20 1600m CL Good
3of6 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CL Good
80of12 VAAL Tue23Jun20 1200m CL Good

Win Range 1400m - 1450m W&P% 20-50

Career 10:2-0-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-3 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

J Solomons 57 6 Zillzaal 61kg L

P Strydom 60 5 15/2 Dark Tide 52kg L 0:02.9

L Hewitson 58 6 5/20%2Igen Pheasant 61kg 12.00L

L Ferraris 60 4  8/1 Forever Mine 56kg 3.25L 0:01.1

G Lerena 59 10  5/2 Battleoftrafalgar 60kg 6.25L 0:02.9
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I3 SECRET DYNASTY

6 year old b unknown
Sire Dynasty Dam All Is Secret
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Fire Racing Trust (nom: Mr Alesh Naidoo), Mr M

Colours Light blue and red halved horizontally,red sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 6 VAAL  Thu4Mar2l 1400m Cl Good
14 of 14 TURF  Thu 11Feb21 1600m CLHcp Soft

50f12 GREY Mon4Jan21 1800m CLHcp Synth
40f9 GREY Mon 7Dec20 1800m CLHcp Synth
30f12 GREY Mon 23Nov20 1600m CLHcp Synth

" 3 ROGER THE DODGER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Patchouli

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G W Jooste

Colours Purple, purple and yellow checked sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 6 VAAL  Thu4Mar2l 1400m Cl Good
30f14 VAAL Tue 29Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good
150f 16 VAAL  Tue 15Dec20 1100m CL Good
11 of 14 VAAL  Thu 26Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good
12 0f 15 VAAL  Thu 19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good

Trainer Bill Human Barrier 2
Jockey Jason Gates 126.0kg Prizemoney $11,953
Win Range 1600m - 1900m W&P% 6-16
Career 31:2-2-1 12 Mths 16:1-2-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 57 2 Zillzaal 61kg L
J Gates 52 15 50/1 Shadow Creek 59kg L 0:08.7
K Strydom 56 2 9/2 Straight Up 54kg 4.25L 0:06.6
J Gates 60 5  5/1 Ibutho 58kg3.25L 0:02.5
M Yeni 59 1  7/2Senor Don 58kg 1.75L 0:24.6
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 5
Jockey Deon Sampson 121.0kg Prizemoney $5,776

Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

D Sampson 5 5 Zillzaal 61kg L

R Munger 5 9 30/10Ijgtfentots Holland 52kg 0.50L

D Sampson 58 1 12/1 Starflash 62kg 10.25L 0:09.2

D Sampson 57 4 25/1 Mind Reader 57kg 6.25L 0:13.2

D Sampson 53 8 30/1 Holy Man 58kg 7.25L 0:07.
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Race 3 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Maiden Plate 1200m : 11:00 pm

Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Eyes On Tiger (SAF) M Yeni Paul Matchett 2323257725 8.0-3-2 $5562 0% 63% 9 132
2. Grappler (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry 3328 3:0-1-1 $2127 0% 67% 2 132
3. Global Town (SAF) Calvin Habib Ashley Fortune 145675756 7:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132

SCRATCHED
5. Beijing Moon (SAF) Kabelo Matsunyane Clinton Binda X9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
6. Kasai Velvet (SAF) Craig Bantam Clinton Binda x5 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132
SCRATCHED
8. Master Of Finance (SAF) Jason Gates Clinton Binda x8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 132
9. Maverick's Magic (SAF) Jeffery Syster (a3)  Clinton Binda x9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132

Race 3 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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= [EM EVES ON TIGER

4 year old b unknown
Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Pebble Eyes
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 9
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,562
Win Range - W&P% 0-63

Owners Messrs A P Patel, G D E Kahan & P F Matchett C‘areer. 8032 12 Mth_s 9042 Lst UR 20-1-0 2nd Up _2'0_1_1
Colours Navy blue, pink chevrons, lilac sleeves, navy blue and pink quartered cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-2 Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
pink peak Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f7 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1200m Clmd Good M Yeni 60 9 Global Town 60kg L
30f10 TURF Sat13Feb2l 1160m CLMd Good KMatsunyane 60 5  5/2 Blue Eyes 60kg 3.25L 0:04.4
20f10 VAAL Tue5Jan21  1200m CLMd Soft M Yeni 60 7  3/1Solace 60kg 1.00L 0:24.8
30f9 TURF  Sun27Dec20 1000m CLMd Good K Matsunyane 60 1  3/1 Liquid 60kg 1.75L0:31.7
20f11 TURF Sat12Dec20 1100m CLMd Good K Matsunyane 60 6 33/10 Red Gold Moon 60kg 1.50L 0:08.5
n GRAPPI.ER Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 2
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,127
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Sire Trippi Dam Princess Milo
gfvsﬁgfsfl\‘j?'énj’ﬁnvan Nikerk Career 30-11 12 Mths 4012 1stUp20-10  2nd Up 1001
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
3of 7 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1200m Cimd Good L Ferraris 60 2 Global Town 60kg L
30f9 VAAL Tue 23Feb21 1000m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 4 13/8 Rock The Kazvar 60kg 0.25L 0:05.2
20f11 VAAL Thu2llan21 1000m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 60 2 15/4 Arran 60kg 0.30L 0:14.1
80f12 TURF  Thu 18Jun20 1160m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 8 20/1 Al Muthana 2kg 12.75L 0:03.9
/'S ?® Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 1
M n GLOBAL TOWN Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-0

Sire Global View Dam Summertown
Breeder Unknown

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 81-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Messrs M Donelly & L Grammer . ) . )
Colours Light blue, emerald green chevron, light blue sleeves, emerald green Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
stars, light biue cap, emerald green star Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof7 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1200m Clmd Good  CHabib 60 1 $8 Global Town 60kg L
40f10 VAAL Thu28Jan21 1450m CLMd Good  C Habib 59 8 12/1 Officer 60kg 3.50L 0:06.9
50f14 VAAL Tue19Jan21 1400m CLMd Good  C Habib 59 10 14/1 Cleveland 59kg 4.50L 0:05.1
60f10 VAAL Tue5Jan21  1200m CLMd Soft S Khumalo 60 2 16/1 Solace 60kg 5.75L 0:24.8
70f9 TURF  Sun27Dec20 1000m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 7  6/1 Liquid 60kg 4.25L 0:31.7
H BE”ING MOON Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 3
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Bilateral
g;‘;ﬁgfs' gr”e';m;‘r Racing (rom: Dylan Binda) Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 7 VAAL  Thu4Mar21  1200m Clmd Good K Matsunyane 60 3 Global Town 60kg L
90of11 VAAL Thu 25Feb21 1200m CLMd Good  J Gates 60 7 40/1 Supreme Dance 60kg 17.25L 0:02.1
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K3 KASAI VELVET

4 year old b unknown
Sire Coup De Grace Dam Kuba Cloth
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Bantam 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Dylan Binda) Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 7 VAAL  Thu4Mar21  1200m Clmd Good  CBantam 60 8 Global Town 60kg L
50f12 TURF Sat30Jan21 1200m CLMd Good  CBantam 60 5 28/1 Battle Force 60kg 7.75L
n MASTER OF FINANCE Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 5
Jockey Jason Gates 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mogok Dam Forward Cover
g’v‘;ﬁgfs' gr”e';m;‘r Rating (nom: Dylan Binds) Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 7 VAAL  Thu4Mar21  1200m Clmd Good  J Gates 60 5 Global Town 60kg L
8of 11 VAAL Thu 25Feb21 1200m CLMd Good  CBantam 60 10 40/1 Supreme Dance 60kg 13.75L 0:02.1
' Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 4
n MAVERICK S MAGIC Jockey Jeffery Syster 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Mystical Jet
g;‘;ﬁgfg gr”e';r:ﬁ‘s’g‘r Racing (nom: Dylan Bind) Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 7 VAAL  Thu4Mar21  1200m Clmd Good  J Syster 60 4 Global Town 60kg L
90of9 VAAL Tue 23Feb21 1000m CLMd Good  CBantam 60 3 50/1 Rock The Kazvar 60kg 16.25L 0:05.2
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Race 4 Computaform Online Maiden Plate (F & M) 1200m : 11:40 pm

Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Sabrina Fairchild (SAF) ~ Warren Kennedy Paul Peter 24504350 5:0-0-1 $611 0% 20% 7 132
2. Sanuk (SAF) Joshwin Solomons  Sean Tarry 85056564 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132

(a3)
3. Suntrax (SAF) Luke Ferraris Tony Nassif x86085208s 9:0-1-0 $1585 0% 11% 3 132
4. Exultant (SAF) S Khumalo Dirk Devos x0s000003s 25:0-1-3 $4563 0% 16% 5 132
5. Graceful Lass (SAF) Craig Zackey Michael Nicholas x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
Houdalakis
6. Midnight Gem (SAF) Denis Schwarz Phillip Labuschagne 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
7. Shikuru (SAF) Calvin Habib Sean Tarry X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
8. The Only Path (SAF) Cole Dicken (a3) Coenie De Beer x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132
9. Whateveryoulike (SAF)  Jason Gates Clinton Binda 30 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132

Race 4 Computaform Online Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" [F¥ SABRINA FAIRCHILD

4 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Sabrina Fair
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr G D Tooch & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: MrJ T P
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details

20f9 VAAL
40f16 VAAL
13 0f 19 VAAL
40f 15 VAAL
30f14 VAAL

Thu 4Mar21
Thu 18Feb21
Sat 5Dec20

1200m Clmd
1200m CLMd
1200m CLMd

Tue 24Nov20 1600m CLMd

Thu 5Nov20

1400m CLMd

3 sANUK

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Kaleido
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details

UPL of 9 VAAL
8of14 VAAL
10 of 10 TURF
6of11 TURF
60of12 TURF

[, o @
[®e " o8
f‘:f ° .F..o\“.
[ (i

Thu 4Mar21
Thu 18Feb21
Sat 12Dec20
Thu 24Sep20
Sat 27Jun20

1200m Clmd
1200m CLMd
1100m CLMd
1000m CLMd
1160m CLMd

22" JEJ SUNTRAX

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Philanthropist Dam Westwardly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Minderon & Mrs T T Nassif
Colours Yellow, bright blue spots, hooped cap

Race Details

UPL of 9 VAAL
80of10 VAAL
60of11 VAAL
10 of 12 TURF
80f9 VAAL

Thu 4Mar21
Thu 21Jan21
Tue 29Dec20
Tue 8Dec20
Mon 9Nov20

1200m Clmd
1700m CLMd
1600m CLMd
1400m CLMd
1700m CLMd

JE\ I EXULTANT

6 year old b unknown

Sire Main Aim Dam Gup's Girl
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M J Bywater

Colours Black, white braces and cap

Race Details

UPL of 9 VAAL
11 of 15 VAAL
11 of 12 TURF
12 of 12 TURF
13 of 13 VAAL

Thu 4Mar21
Tue 23Feb21
Sat 19Dec20
Sat 21Nov20
Mon 9Nov20

1200m Clmd
1000m CLMd
1160m CLMd
1450m CLMd
1200m CLMd

Track
Good
Good
Soft

Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Soft

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Soft

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 7
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg Prizemoney $611
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 60 7 Midnight Gem 60kg L
W Kennedy 60 7 28/1 Future Lady 60kg 8.25L 0:01.5
L Ferraris 60 11 10/1 High Born Lady 60kg 14.50L 0:05.5
W Kennedy 58 4 33/10 Bebop 58kg 9.25L 0:10.1

P Monggawa 58

6  66/1 Twice The Act 58kg 1.25L 0:05.5

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 6
Jockey Joshwin Solomons 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Solomons 60 6 Midnight Gem 60kg L
J Gwingwizha 58 11  33/1 Deanagelo 60kg 7.50L 0:02.2
C Habib 60 7  9/1 Dunyaa 60kg 16.75L 0:05.8
L Hewitson 58 2 10/1 May Queen 60kg 6.25L 0:01.7
L Hewitson 60 15  9/2 Maledimo 60kg 9.25L 0:04.
Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,585
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 9:0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 60 3 Midnight Gem 60kg L
T Matsoele 59 9 55/1 Lotus 59%g 18.75L 0:01.5
S Mosia 59 6 14/1 Trattoria 60kg 16.00L 0:03.2
J Gates 59 8 70/1 Chloris 59%g 17.50L 0:07.2
T Matsoele 58 6  4/1 Peace Diamond 58kg 9.50L 0:14.5
Trainer Dirk Devos Barrier 5
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,563
Win Range - W&P% 0-16
Career 25:0-1-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-0-3  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 60 Midnight Gem 60kg L
H Greyling 60 7 75/1 Flash Rock 60kg 9.25L 0:41.2
S Brown 58 4 100/1 Tiki Taka 60kg 10.75L 0:58.8
S Brown 60 9 100/1 Sparkling Water 58kg 15.75L 0:02.6
C Mabaya 58 1 15/1 Forbe's Quarry 60kg 19.75L 0:08.
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I3 GRACEFUL LASS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Coup De Grace Dam Tuscan Lass
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 9
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Stone Hill Stud (nom: Mr H C W Rix), Messrs Lucky :a ree(; (:)[ :8_8_0 22 I\:Itlll.sOZ(:)ObO—O ;stﬂUOp'Olzo(J—OO 0 ﬁnd Up&:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Dark green, gold chevron, green sleeves, black collar, cuffs and cap irm UU-U- ?o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 9 VAAL  Thu4Mar21  1200m Clmd Good  C Zackey 60 9 Midnight Gem 60kg L
110f 14 VAAL  Tue 19Jan21 1400m CLMd Good R Munger 59 11  40/1 So They Say 59kg 19.50L 0:02.5
ﬂ MIDNIGHT GEM Trainer Phillip Labuschagne Barrier 1
Jockey Denis Schwarz 132.0kg
4 year old b unknown
Sire Crusade Dam Patchouli Moon
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs P J, N, R & Miss S Delport FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, black seams, black cap, yellow spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 VAAL Thu4Mar21 1200m Clmd Good D Schwarz 60 1  $20 Midnight Gem 60kg L
SH I KU RU Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 2
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg
4 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Enchanted Silk
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 9 VAAL  Thu4Mar21  1200m Clmd Good  CHabib 60 2 Midnight Gem 60kg L
/ : n THE ONI.Y PATH Trainer Coenie De Beer Barrier 4
§ ¢ Jockey Cole Dicken 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
- 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Pathfork Dam Spirit Of Avalon
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quers Mr ¥ M Du Bois Firm00-0-0  Good 10-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, royal blue diamond, checked sleeves and cap rm L= ood L.U-0- Tt Uu-L eavy V-t
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 9 VAAL  Thu4Mar21 1200m Clmd Good  C Dicken 60 4 Midnight Gem 60kg L
14 of 16 VAAL  Thu 18Feb21 1200m CLMd Good  C Dicken 59 18 100/1 Future Lady 60kg 26.50L 0:01.5
n WHATEVERYOUI.IKE Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 8
Jockey Jason Gates 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old ch unknown ' Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Twice Over Dam Burnt Sienna
g:;ﬁ:fsr gpelér:ﬁ;’zgr Racing (nom: Dylan Binda) Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1200m Cimd Good  J Gates 60 8 Midnight Gem 60kg L
110f16 VAAL  Thu 18Feb21 1200m CLMd Good  CBantam 60 13 33/1 Future Lady 60kg 15.50L 0:01.5
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Race 5 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Maiden Plate (F & M) 1200m :12:15 am
Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Princess Sabrina (SAF)  Jason Gates Clinton Binda 50963337 7:0-0-3 $1,880 0% 43% 10 132
2. Greenhill (SAF) Warren Kennedy Paul Peter 2458 3:0-0-0 $311 0% 0% 2 132

SCRATCHED
4. Dance Contest (SAF) Kabelo Matsunyane  Paul Matchett x0s89 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
5. Sweet Alexis (SAF) Nathan Klink Bill Human x950008s50 7:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
6. An Old Sweet Song S Brown Sarel von Willingh Smit  x000700 6:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
(SAF)
1. Hotchiwitchi (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry 1s3 1:0-0-1 $632 0% 100% 8 132
8. Lakota (SAF) Craig Zackey Brett Warren xs0s9 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 132
9. Pick A Lily (SAF) Denis Schwarz David Nieuwenhuizen ~ x8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
10. Spanish Song (SAF) Ryan Munger Stephen Moffatt 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132

Race 5 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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PRINCESS SABRINA

4 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Princess Stephanie
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Clinton Binda
Jockey Jason Gates 132.0kg

Win Range -

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $1,880
W&P% 0-43

Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Dylan Binda) Career 7:0-0-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-3  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:0-0-3 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1200m Clmd Good ) Gates 60 10 Hotchiwitchi 60kg L
13 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 21Jan21 1000m CLMd Good M Pillay 60 12 7/2 Queen Jay 60kg 10.25L 0:48.1
90of11 TURF Sun10Jan21 1400m CLMd Good  J Gates 59 5  25/1 Mode 59kg 28.25L 0:07.4
6of 14 TURF  Sun27Dec20 1160m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 10 17/2 Bella Black 60kg 7.50L 0:07.5
30f16 TURF Sat19Dec20 1160m CLMd Good  J Gates 60 11  5/1 Snow Symphony 56kg 1.75L 0:25.
n GREEN H".I. Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 2
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg Prizemoney $311
4 year old b unknown . ' Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Hill Of Fire
Breeder Unknown 0. N N ).
Owners Messrs L M Nestadt & G D Tooch & Hyperpaint Syndic :a ree(; 3 8 8 0 22 “’clltg_so4(')001 0 ;stﬂuopol.oog 0 flnd UPOE[(')OOOOO
Colours All royal blue irim B:0-v- 00d 5:L-0- oft Uiv-L €avy US-U-
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1200m Cimd Good W Kennedy 60 2 Hotchiwitchi 60kg L
40f 11 TURF Sat13Feb2l 1160m CLMd Good  C Zackey 60 9  8/1 Differentiate 60kg 3.25L 0:03.8
50f8 TURF Sun10Jan2l 1400m CLMd Good M Yeni 59 4 9/10|}6I11r751cle And Wonder 59kg 4.25L
8of14 TURF Thu3Dec20 1400m CLMd Good W Kennedy 59 5 51 Perfect Angel 59kg 7.50L 0:10.
(0 DANCE CONTEST Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 1
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Marchfield Dam Danseuse
Breeder Unknown 0. ). N ).
Ouners Mr P F Matchett E‘a reeor-g 8 8 : %;2 ngt2§04(.)000 ’ ;Stftuop-ozgg : flnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Black, white epaulettes, red sleeves, white cap irim L:0-0- 00d >:0-L- Oft Biv-4- eavy V.0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 9 VAAL  Thu4Mar21 1200m Clmd Good K Matsunyane 60 1 Hotchiwitchi 60kg L

12 0of 16 VAAL  Thu 18Feb21 1200m CLMd Good  J Syster 59 6 100/1 Future Lady 60kg 23.25L 0:01.5
8of 11 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1000m CLMd Good S Brown 58 8 66/1 May Queen 60kg 8.75L 0:01.7
90f11 VAAL Thu 17Sep20 1000m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 4 66/1 Diamonds 'n Dust 60kg 7.25L 0:50.9
H SWEET ALEXIS Trainer Bill Human Barrier 6
Jockey Nathan Klink 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Great Britain Dam Sweet Magnolia
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J & Mrs M Van Der Merwe C'areer. 7:0-0-0 12 Mth.s 7:.0-0-0 1st UP 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Black, red crossed sashes, black sleeves, red armbands, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 9 VAAL Thu4Mar21 1200m Clmd Good N Klink 60 6 Hotchiwitchi 60kg L
90f10 TURF  Thu 11Feb21 1450m CLMd Soft ) Gates 60 12 100/1 Say When 60kg 26.25L 0:01.6
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 17Sep20 1450m CLMd Good M Thackeray 60 12 100/1 Un Deux Trois 60kg 28.25L 0:02.
110f 13 VAAL  Thu 27Aug20 1450m CLMd Good M Thackeray 60 13  75/1 Lass Going West 60kg 16.50L 0:06.
12 0f 12 TURF  Thu 23Jul20  1000m CLMd Good M Thackeray 60 10 75/1 Southern Charm 60kg 15.50L 0:17.
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JI 1t I AN OLD SWEET SONG

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Georgia On My Mind

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S A Macgregor

Colours White, blue braces, striped sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 VAAL Thu4Mar21 1200m Clmd Good
14 of 14 VAAL  Thu 18Feb21 2001m CLMdHcp Good
10 of 14 VAAL Thu 28Jan21 1450m CLMd Good
14 of 14 VAAL Tue5Jan21  1200m CLMd Soft
70f11 GREY Sun15Nov20 1400m CLMd Synth
HOTCHIWITCHI

4 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Carlas Wisdom
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
1of9 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1200m Clmd Good
3o0f14 TURF Sun27Dec20 1160m CLMd Good

W HakotA

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Touch The Clouds
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D | Johnson

Trainer Sarel von Willingh Smit Barrier 3
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 60 3 Hotchiwitchi 60kg L
N Klink 52 2 80/1 Mirren 59%g L 0:06.5
S Brown 59 3 55/1 Pecan Pie 59kg 8.75L 0:02.5
S Brown 60 2 30/1 Incognito 60kg 19.25L 0:04.1
T Gumede 55 1 66/1 State Of Mind 58kg 11.50L 0:01.6
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 8
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $632

Colours Royal blue, red maltese cross, white collar and sleeves, royal blue cuffs,

white cap, royal blue stripe

Race Details Track

UPLof 9 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1200m Cimd Good

13 of 16 TURF  Sat 19Dec20 1160m CLMd Good

90f13 VAAL Tue2lul20 1600m CLMd Good
EJ PICK A LILY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Willow Magic Dam Pick Of The Field

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Preggie Somasundram

Colours Dayglo green, black chevrons, striped sleeves, halved cap

Race Details Track

UPLof 9 VAAL Thu4Mar21 1200m Clmd Good

80of10 TURF Sat13Feb21 1160m CLMd Good
SPANISH SONG

4 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Glorious Mamba
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J H Cronin

Colours Black, green stars, black sleeves, green armband, black cap, green stars

Track
Good

Race Details

30f9 VAAL Thud4Mar2l 1200m Clmd

Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 60 8  $1.8 Hotchiwitchi 60kg L
L Hewitson 60 1 22/1 Bella Black 60kg 3.75L 0:07.5
Trainer Brett Warren Barrier 5
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2.0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 60 5 Hotchiwitchi 60kg L
M Mjoka 60 15 100/1 Snow Symphony 56kg 10.25L 0:25.
J Syster 58 17  70/1 Temenee 60kg 16.25L 0:09.1
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 9
Jockey Denis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 60 9 Hotchiwitchi 60kg L
D Schwarz 58 10  25/1 Blue Eyes 60kg 8.25L 0:04.4
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 4
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 60 4 Hotchiwitchi 60kg L
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Race 6 Classic Day 6 March Maiden Plate 1800m

Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Earl (SAF)
2. White Fang (SAF)
3. Parallax (SAF)

4. Irish Rain (SAF)

5. Sitting Bull (SAF)

6. Forest Phoenix (SAF)
1. Waltzing Al (SAF)

8. Twin Turbo (SAF)

10. Royal Tiger (SAF)
11. Break Free (SAF)

12. Carmyne (SAF)
13. Viceroy (SAF)

Race 6 Classic Day 6 March Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Luke Ferraris
W C Marwing
Craig Zackey

S Khumalo

G Lerena

Cole Dicken (a3)
R Danielson
Warren Kennedy

Jason Gates

Joshwin Solomons
(a3)

Jarryd Penny

Trainer
Sean Tarry
Mike/adam Azzie

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Alec Laird

D Gray St John
Coenie De Beer
Erico Verdonese
Fabian Habib

Erico Verdonese
D Gray St John

Paul Matchett

Philasande Mxoli (ab) Paul Peter

Last 10
153458
x002s8
22833s5

x55280
x3079s8609
x09s4700
x56550s567
355850

x064685686
x900s008

X7sX
X

Career
3:0-0-1
4:.0-1-0
5:0-1-2

5:0-1-0
17:0-0-1
6:0-0-0
15:0-0-2
4:0-0-0

13:0-0-0
6:0-0-0

2:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$935
$1,562
$2,777

$1,562
$604
$0
$1,808
$0

$294
$0

$0
$0

W%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

:12:50 am

P% Bar Wgt

3% 13 132
25% 8 132
60% 9 132
20% 4 132
6% 12 132
0% 11 132
13% 1 132
0% 3 132
SCRATCHED

0% 5 132
0% 10 132
0% 7 132
0% 6 132
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,T_ EARL

4 year old b unknown
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Escondida
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 13
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $935
Win Range 1800m W&P% 0-33

Owners Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd & Messrs Jarryd Lahoud c.a reer. 3001 12 Mth.s A0l Lst UR 2000 2nd Up :_LO_O_l
Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 VAAL Thu4Mar21 1800m Clmd Good L Ferraris 60 13  $3.4 Earl 60kg L
30f 16 TURF Tue 8Dec20 2001m CLMd Good L Hewitson 58 10 15/8 Bold Resolve 58kg 2.25L 0:02.5
40f12 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1400m CLMd Good  C Dicken 57 18 35/1 Indlamu 58kg 2.00L 0:02.5
8of11 TURF  Thu 18Jun20 1400m CL Good  Tluglall 55 11 55/10|\(/)I5aster Of Disguise 60kg 14.75L
.’u n WH ITE F ANG Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 8
F ¥ Jockey W C Marwing 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,562
- Ayearoldb unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire Futura Dam Beautiful Bird
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Step Aside Syndicate (nom: Mr J A Carr C'areer. 40-1-0 12 Mth.s 5.0-1-0 1st UP 2:0-1-0  2nd Up Z.LO 0-0
Colours Dayglo pink, black maltese cross, white sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJZPL of VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1800m Clmd Good W C Marwing 60 8 Earl 60kg L
10 of 12 VAAL  Tue 2Feb21  1800m CLMd Soft L Hewitson 60 6 17/2 Shadow Creek 60kg 11.25L 0:04.3
10 of 11 VAAL  Tue 12Jan21 2400m CLMd Soft L Hewitson 57 2 4/6 Electra Flying 60kg 36.75L
20f12 VAAL Thu17Dec20 2001m CLMd Soft L Hewitson 58 12 17/20Poanz1ushana's Pride 58kg 0.30L
80of12 VAAL Thu 25Jun20 1600m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 16 13/1 Al Madhar 60kg 7.25L 0:06.1
n PARALLAX Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 9
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,777
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Paris Fashion
g;‘;ﬁgfs’hljl?fgo\‘/"i’ﬁ‘oen Career5:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-2-2 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 5:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 VAAL Thu4Mar21l 1800m Cimd Good  C Zackey 60 9 Earl 60kg L
20f16 VAAL Thu 18Feb21 2001m CLMdHcp Good  C Zackey 57 10  16/1 Orus Apollo 57kg 0.30L 0:05.2
8of 12 VAAL Tue2Feb2l  1800m CLMd Soft C Zackey 60 13  17/2 Shadow Creek 60kg 9.25L 0:04.3
30f8 VAAL Thu2lJan21 1700m CLMd Good P Mlangeni 59 3 11/4 Ushuaia 59kg 4.00L 0:02.3
30f15 VAAL Thu17Dec20 1600m CLMd Soft C Zackey 59 7 17/2 Victor Lazlo 59kg 7.50L 0:02.9
- Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 4
H n IRISH RAIN Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,562
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Lucky Gambler
g;‘;ﬁgfs’hljl?'j“ge"‘;ger Career 50-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, red hoop, hooped sleeves, black collar and cuffs, red and black Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 20-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
halved cap Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJZPL of VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1800m Cimd Good S Khumalo 60 4 Earl 60kg L
50f13 VAAL Tue 23Feb21 1600m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 11 33/10 Light Without 60kg 3.75L 0:07.1
50f10 TURF Sat2Jan2l  1400m CLMd Good S Khumalo 59 7 7/2 Euro Cent 5%g 8.50L 0:02.3
20f15 VAAL Thu17Dec20 1600m CLMd Soft S Khumalo 59 11 30/1 Victor Lazlo 59%g 4.50L 0:02.9
80f13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1400m CLMd Good B Nyawo 58 6 40/1 Convexity 60kg 8.25L 0:12.1
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4 year old b unknown
Sire The Apache Dam Ethylene
Breeder Unknown

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 12
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $604
Win Range - W&P% 0-6

Owners Miss C Bowles Career 17:0-0-1 12 Mths 17:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Sky blue, mauve seams, sky blue sleeves, mauve cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 140-0-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1800m Cimd Good G lerena 60 12 Earl 60kg L
12
30f13 VAAL Tue23Feb21 1600m CLMd Good  J Solomons 59 12 66/1 Light Without 60kg 2.75L 0:07.1
150f16 VAAL  Thu 18Feb21 2001m CLMdHcp Good N Klink 528 50/1 Orus Apollo 57kg 16.50L 0:05.2
70f11 VAAL Thul4Jan21l 1501m CL Soft C Zackey 54 33/1 Swiss Bank 58kg 7.00L
90f10 VAAL Thu7Jan21  1600m CLMd Soft N Klink 59 12 66/10|%€Je3pingthepeace 56kg 21.75L
‘ J n FOREST PHOENIX Trainer Coenie De Beer Barrier 11
Jockey Cole Dicken 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
~ 4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Querari Dam Silver Forest
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Messrs L C W Van Wyk & Anthony Govender Ea ree(; (? 8 8 0 22 Nclltz_s()7(')000 0 ;stﬂUZPOZ.éJéJ 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(')OOOOO
Colours Gold and navy blue quartered diagonally, checked sleeves, gold cap irm :0-0- 000 %.9-0- ot 20U eavy VY-t
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1800m Cimd Good  CDicken 60 11 Earl 60kg L
12
110f 16 VAAL Thu 18Feb21 2001m CLMdHcp Good  C Dicken 53 3 20/1 Orus Apollo 57kg 9.50L 0:05.2
90f12 VAAL Tue2Feb2l  1800m CLMd Soft C Habib 60 7 30/1 Shadow Creek 60kg 9.50L 0:04.3
40f12 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 2001m CLMdHcp Good  CHabib 54 6 12/1 Wild Heritage 57kg 7.75L 0:04.9
70f14 TURF  Wed 11Nov20 1450m CLMd Soft D D Gouveia 58 10 100/1 Eagle Alley 58kg 7.25L 0:03.1
/ Y . Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 1
AIF‘ 7 WALTZI NG AI' Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,808
6 year old b unknown = Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Sire Captain Al Dam Waltzing Duel
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mr & Mrs E R Grace & Mr D D Savadier & Mr E Verdon Ea ree(; 3 56000 2 22 I\I(Ijtl115.(1)2(.)010 0 ;StftUZPOng ! ﬁnd Upoé.l(.)OOOOI
Colours Blue, white braces, hooped sleeves, quartered cap frmm B:0-0- ood 13:0-0- oft 29-4 €avy UY-L-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar21 1800m Clmd Good R Danielson 60 1 Earl 60kg L
12
50f12 VAAL Tue2Feb21  1800m CLMd Soft M Yeni 60 11 30/1 Shadow Creek 60kg 6.00L 0:04.3
60of 10 VAAL Sat30Jan2l 1600m CLMd Good  J Gates 60 14/1 Governors Glory 59kg 7.50L
50f10 TURF Sat16Jan21 1600m CLMd Good  J Solomons 60 7 20/1 Lear Jet 59%g 2.75L 0:13.3
50f13 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1700m CLMdHcp Good  J Gates 56 3 33/1 Savannah Storm 59%g 2.75L 0:21.5
I 4 n Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 3
‘,e_"" *% \ TWI N TU RBO Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
B ~ 4year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Flower Alley Dam Zephira
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J A Habib, W G Jackson, J M Kalil, G J Nass C'areer. €000 12 Mth-s 2001 st Up_ 2000 2nd Up _1'0-0-0
Colours White, black sash, pink diamond, blue heart, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 VAAL Thu4Mar21 1800m Cimd Good W Kennedy 60 3 Earl 60kg L
50f16 VAAL Thu 18Feb21 2001m CLMdHcp Good W Kennedy 53 16  13/1 Orus Apollo 57kg 4.25L 0:05.2
50f7 VAAL Sat30Jan21 1600m CLMd Good ) Gates 59 22/1 Double Martini 59%g 6.50L
8of 14 VAAL Tue19Jan21 1400m CLMd Good P Strydom 59 10 25/10%2\/7vn Of A New Era 59kg 9.75L
10 of 15 TURF ~ Sat 7Nov20  1160m CLMd Good S Khumalo 59 5 25/1 Magic Blaze 59kg 12.25L 0:07.
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ROYAL TIGER

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Royal Wings
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs R M Dickason & Messrs B Coetzee & E Verdonese

Colours Neon green, purple seams, purple cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
12

12 of 16 VAAL

60f12 VAAL
40f10 VAAL

60f10 TURF

Thu 4Mar21

Thu 18Feb21
Tue 2Feb21
Thu 7Jan21

Sat 19Dec20

1800m Clmd

2001m CLMdHcp
1800m CLMd
1600m CLMd

1400m CLMd

o_0o
n

i8] BREAK FREE
4 year old ch unknown
Sire Modus Vivendi Dam Field Gate
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

12

90f16 VAAL
12 of 12 VAAL
10 of 11 VAAL
14 of 14 TURF

Thu 4Mar21

Thu 18Feb21
Tue 2Feb21

Thu 21Jan21
Sat 14Nov20

1800m Clmd

2001m CLMdHcp
1800m CLMd
2001m CLMd
1160m CLMd

CARMYNE

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Act Of War Dam Malibu Cove
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr M Taljaardt

Colours Lime green, blue cap

Race Details

UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar21 1800m Clmd
12

70f8 TURF Sat13Feb21 1600m CLMd
UPLof FAIR  Fri26Jun20  1400m Clmd
10

W B viceroY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Diamond Sceptre

Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Soft

Good

Track
Good

Good
Soft

Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good

Owners Adv A P Joubert & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J

Colours Navy blue, white crossed sashes, white sleeves, navy blue cuffs, quartered

cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
12

Thu 4Mar21  1800m Clmd

Track
Good

Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 5
Jockey Jason Gates 132.0kg Prizemoney $294
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 13:0-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 60 5 Earl 60kg L
J Gates 56 2 12/1 Orus Apollo 57kg 9.75L 0:05.2
J Gates 60 1 55/1 Shadow Creek 60kg 6.50L 0:04.3
J Gates 60 11 22/10I§)%e3pingthepeace 56kg 10.50L
J Gates 60 1 251 Silver Tycoon 59%g 14.75L 0:01.5
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 10
Jockey Joshwin Solomons 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Solomons 60 10 Earl 60kg L
J Solomons 49 17 100/1 Orus Apollo 57kg 8.25L 0:05.2
R Munger 60 9 100/1 Shadow Creek 60kg 12.75L 0:04.3
S Siphika 58 3 75/1 Leading Lad 60kg 18.50L 0:03.
S Brown 59 1 100/1 Sea Virescent 59g 30.00L 0:01.6
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 7
Jockey Jarryd Penny 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 60 7 Earl 60kg L
J Penny 60 10 25/1 Major Winter 60kg 9.25L 0:01.6
E Webber 60 5 Global Ash 60kg L
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 6
Jockey Philasande Mxoli 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Mxoli 60 6 Earl 60kg L
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Race 7 SA Derby 3 April Graduation Plate (F & M) 1600m
Prize $6,997. 1st $4,199. 2nd $1,748. 3rd $700. 4th $350.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Castle Durrow (SAF) Craig Zackey Michael Nicholas x42241s1 6:2-2-0 $6433 33% 67% 1 132
Houdalakis

2. Burnt Jasper (SAF) Calvin Habib Fanie Bronkhorst x361802009 18:2-3-1 $12,658 11% 33% 7 132
3. Swiss Bank (SAF) M Yeni David Nieuwenhuizen ~ x61201335s 10:2-1-2 $6,466 20% 50% 5 131
4. Mauby (SAF) R Simons Dianne Stenger x132454 6:1-1-1 $5844 17% 50% 8 126
5. Lyrical Dance (SAF) Callan Murray M F De Kock 314550 4:1-0-0 $3681 25% 25% 2 126
6. Bebop (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry 2553178 6:1-0-1 $4424 17% 33% 9 125
1. Keepingthepeace (SAF) S Khumalo M F De Kock x812295655 8:1-2-0 $6,681 13% 38% 3 125
8. Integrity (SAF) S Brown M F De Kock x95122s0 5:1-2-0 $5610 20% 60% 4 125
9. Flying First Class (SAF) G Lerena David Nieuwenhuizen ~ x040s156 6:1-0-0 $3772. 17% 17% 6 125
10. Ideal Angel (SAF) Warren Kennedy Erico Verdonese 150074513 7:1-0-1 $3544 14% 29% 10 121

Race 7 SA Derby 3 April Graduation Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Vaal | Page 21



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

CASTLE DURROW

4 year old b unknown

Sire Global View Dam Daneria

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A J McNabb & E Miliotis

Colours Blue, yellow 'v' bib, blue and yellow spotted sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
llJOPL of VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1600m Cl Good
40of 7 TURF Sat13Feb21 1600m CL Good
20of5 VAAL Tueb5Jan2l  1600m CLHcp Soft

20f11 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good
40of7 TURF  Sat 21Nov20 1600m CL Good

(0
B3 BURNT JASPER
) 4 year old b unknown
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Howdyulikeit
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr F Bronkhorst

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $6,433
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1450m

Career 6:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 60 1 Ideal Angel S5kg L
C Zackey 60 1 25/1 War Of Athena 60kg 8.50L 0:01.7
R Munger 59 1  3/1 Magical Flight 55kg 0.50L 0:03.
C Zackey 55 11  4/1 Kayla's Dream 52kg 1.75L 0:15.3
M V'rensburg 57 6 22/1 Gee For Go 57kg 5.50L 0:06.4
Trainer Fanie Bronkhorst Barrier 7
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $12,658

Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1600m Cl Good
10

30f8 VAAL Tue 16Feb21 1800m CLHcp Good
60f9 VAAL Tue2Feb2l 2001m CLHcp Soft
1of13 VAAL Tue 26Jan21 1800m CL Good
80of 15 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good

/AR’ [l SWISS BANK

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Pin Number
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Z Kirsten

Win Range 1800m - 2001m W&P% 11-33

Career 18:2-3-1 12 Mths 18:2-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-3-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.0-1-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 9:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 60 7 Ideal Angel 55kg L
G Pieterse 49 1 20/10I?0%Tushana's Pride 58kg 1.50L
N Klink 54 2 17/2 Astral Plane 55kg 7.50L 0:164
N Klink 54 2 14/1 Burnt Jasper 54kg 0.20L 0:13.8
M Yeni 58 1 25/1 Desert Pride 60kg 8.50L 0:03.4
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 5
Jockey M Yeni 131.0kg Prizemoney $6,466

Colours Light blue, black cross, light blue collar and sleeves, black seams and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1600m Cl Good
10

6of 11 TURF Sat23Jan2l 1501m CLHcp Good
1of11 VAAL Thul4Jan21 1501m CL Soft
20f16 VAAL Thu 17Dec20 1400m CL Soft
12 0f 15 TURF  Sat 310ct20  1400m CL Good
[ i 5

[+ " I mAuBY

4 year old b unknown
Sire Act Of War Dam Marry Me Mullins
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m - 1501m W&P% 20-50

Career 10:2-1-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 5 5 Ideal Angel 55kg L
M Yeni 59 4 17/2 Magical Flight 60kg 4.50L 0:03.4
M Yeni 58 7/2 Swiss Bank 58kg 0.30L
L Hewitson 58 12  16/1 Silver Master 62kg 1.00L 0:09.7
C Maujean 58 16  45/1 MK's Pride 60kg 18.50L 0:03.2
Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 8
Jockey R Simons 126.0kg Prizemoney $5,844

Owners D De Andrade, S Gaskell, J Joseph, K Rice & Miss D

Colours light blue, white star, white stars on cap

Race Details Track
iJ(I)’L of VAAL Thu4Mar21 1600m Cl Good
10f10 VAAL Tue9Feb2l 1600m CLMd Good
3o0f11 TURF Sat16Jan2l 1600m CLMd Good
20f11 VAAL Tue 29Dec20 1600m CLMd Good
40f11 TURF Tue 8Dec20 1600m CLMd Good

Jockey
R Simons

L Ferraris
R Simons
G F Dada
J Syster

Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
57 8

60 2
59 8
59 8
58 10

12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0
0dds Winner

Ideal Angel 55kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

13/4 Mauby 60kg 3.75L 0:03.9
13/2 In Limbo 59kg 1.00L 0:02.2
3/1 Trattoria 60kg 5.75L 0:03.2
9/2 Magical Flight 59kg 12.25L 0:01.3

masi
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I3 LYRICAL DANCE

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Lyrical Linda
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Callan Murray 126.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $3,681
W&P% 25-25

Owners Mr D D MacLean Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Dayglo orange, black spots, dayglo green collar and sleeves, dayglo Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 41-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
orange cap Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1600m Cl Good  CMurray 57 2 Ideal Angel 55kg L
l1of1l VAAL Tue9Feb2l  1600m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 5  4/1 Lyrical Dance 60kg 1.25L 0:05.7
40f10 VAAL Thu2lJan21 1700m CLMd Good  CMabaya 59 10  6/1 Lotus 59kg 8.75L 0:0L.5
50f14 TURF  Sun27Dec20 1160m CLMd Good  CHabib 60 11  50/1 Bella Black 60kg 7.00L 0:07.5
110f12 TURF  Thu 23Jul20  1000m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 4  9/2 Southern Charm 60kg 10.75L 0:17.
n BEBOP Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 9
Jockey Luke Ferraris 125.0kg Prizemoney $4,424
4 year old ch unknown , Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-33
Sire What A Winter Dam Percussion
Breeder Unknown 1.0 1. 0-()- 0-()-
1l T 1uieen i oos
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap irm O:L-0- 000 b:1-0- Tt UU-L- eavy U4-0-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 VAAL Thu4Mar21 1600m Cl Good L Ferraris 579 Ideal Angel 55kg L
50f7 VAAL Thu 25Feb21 1800m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 54 4 13/1 Dr Doolittle 60kg 11.25L 0:02.1
50f10 VAAL Thu28Jan21 1800m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 54 4 11/2 Fort Anne 56kg 2.25L 0:24.8
30f10 VAAL Tue 29Dec20 1800m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 55 2 3/1 Franklin 60kg 2.25L 0:06.5
1of15 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson 58 12 10/1 Bebop 58kg 1.75L 0:10.1
KEEPINGTHEPEACE Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 3
Jockey S Khumalo 125.0kg Prizemoney $6,681
4 year old b unknown , Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-38
Sire Visionaire Dam Gilded Minaret
Breeder Unknown 1.9, 1.9. 0-()- 1.
Owners Messrs M F De Kock & M Makepeace :a ree(; g (1) (2) 0 22 n/;t2§09.21 02 0 ;S;UZRIZS)(? 0 ﬁnd Up0.2600100
Colours Green, purple star, hooped sleeves, green cap, purple star irm U:L-0- 000 b:0-2- oft 2.1 eavy U4-0-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1600m Cl Good S Khumalo 57 3 Ideal Angel 55kg L
10
80f12 VAAL Thu4Feb2l 1501m CLHcp Soft C Murray 55 6 3/1Rock You 57kg 5.25L 0:04.5
10f10 VAAL Thu7Jan2l  1600m CLMd Soft C Murray 56 2 13/5 Keepingthepeace 56kg 7.25L 0:03.3
20f12 VAAL Tue 22Dec20 1600m CLMd Good  CMurray 59 2 17/10 Legal Star 59g 5.50L 0:03.9
20f11 TURF  Tue 8Dec20 1600m CLMd Good  CMurray 59 12 13/1 Magical Flight 59kg 3.50L 0:01.3
LS n INTEG RITY Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 4
Jockey S Brown 125.0kg Prizemoney $5,610

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Illumiere
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D D MacLean

Colours Dayglo orange, black spots, dayglo green collar and sleeves, dayglo
orange cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar21 1600m Cl Good S Brown
10
90f13 TURF Sat 20Feb21 1600m CLHcp Good L Ferraris
1of17 TURF  Sun5Jul20  1600m CLMd Good
20f12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m CLMd Good
20f12 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1200m CLMd Good

D D Gouveia 60 5
D D Gouveia 60 11
D D Gouveia 60 1

Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 4 Ideal Angel 55kg L
59 4 13/1 Senescence 50kg 11.50L 0:04.5

12/5 Integrity 60kg L 0:03.3
6/4 Caralluma 56kg 4.25L 0:04.8
16/1 Orchid Express 60kg 0.50L 0:06.2
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/AR [EJ FLYING FIRST CLASS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Silvano Dam Polar Jet
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $3,772
W&P% 17-17

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen
Jockey G Lerena 125.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Owners Mr Z Kirsten Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Light blue, black cross, light blue collar and sleeves, black seams and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1600m Cl Good G Lerena 57 6 Ideal Angel S5kg L
10
10 of 13 TURF  Sat 20Feb21 1600m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 57 13 15/1 Senescence 50kg 14.50L 0:04.5
40f13 VAAL Tue26Jan21 1800m CL Good R Munger 55 12 25/1 Burnt Jasper 54kg 2.25L 0:13.8
13 0of 15 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good R Danielson 59 6  9/1 Desert Pride 60kg 12.75L 0:03.4
10f10 VAAL Tue 295ep20 1600m CLMd Good G Lerena 60 7  7/4Flying First Class 60kg 1.50L 0:02.8
e Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 10
,i;> Oﬁﬁ IDEAI‘ ANGEI‘ Jockey Warren Kennedy 121.0kg Prizemoney $3,544

5 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Wings Of An Angel
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1stUp 220-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Owners Mr S J D Mynhardt . . . )
Colours White, pink diamond hoop, white sleeves, pink collar and cuffs, diamonds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
on cap, white peak Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

10f10 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1600m Cl Good W Kennedy 55 10  $19Ideal Angel 55kg L

50f13 TURF Sat20Feb21 1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 56 7 50/1 Senescence 50kg 6.75L 0:04.5

110f 14 TURF  Sat23Jan21  1800m CLHcp Good J Gates 58 12 33/1 Only The Brave 57kg 22.25L 0:09.9

10 0f 13 VAAL Tue5Jan2l  2001m CLHcp Soft J Gates 59 11  25/1 The Sash S4kg 8.75L 0:32.2

70f 11 VAAL Thu17Dec20 2400m CLHcp Soft M Yeni 60 3 17/2 Consol Queen 54kg 6.25L 0:15.8
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Race 8 Next Vaal Racemeeting Tuesday 9 March Fm 76 Handicap (F &

M) 1000m

Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Paton's Tears (SAF)

2. Fromheretoeternity
(SAF)

3. Nina Amelia (SAF)

4. Madame Patrice (SAF)
5. Towards The Sun (SAF)

6. Full Velocity (SAF)

7. llha Da Varlette (SAF)

8. Lady Nica (SAF)
9. Samoa (SAF)
10. Queen Jay (SAF)

12. Timeforthat (SAF)
13. Lagertha (SAF)

14. Hear The Trumpet
(SAF)

15. Great Diva (SAF)
16. Claremorris (SAF)
17. Mercer Girl (SAF)

Jockey
Craig Zackey

Warren Kennedy

M Yeni

Hennie Greyling
Joshwin Solomons
(@3)

Luke Ferraris

S Brown

Marco V'Rensburg
G Lerena

Jeffery Syster (a3)

Denis Schwarz
S Khumalo
Xola Jacobs (a9)

Jason Gates
Craig Bantam
Reserve 1

Trainer

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Paul Peter

Paul Matchett
Corne Spies
Sean Tarry

Sean Tarry

David Nieuwenhuizen
Stuart Pettigrew
Bridget Stidolph
Stephanus Botha

Luchelle Kruger
M F De Kock
David Nieuwenhuizen

Bill Human
Roy Magner
Bridget Stidolph

Last 10
xs9512

xs84s05s31

x61214233
x255709068
x5s7s1112s

2s1
x77s07978s
x501074s3s
3453144618
x81

x991300773
X62423422s
1403498298

x600100866
x0808s7287
xs090446s5

Career
4:1-1-0

6:1-0-1

8:2-2-2
31:3-6-7
12:3-3-1

1:1-0-0
16:3-1-1
7:1-0-1
26:2-5-3
2:1-0-0

10:1-0-2
10:0-4-2
38:4-3-1

11:1-1-0
55:3-9-9
31:2-2-1

Prize
$5,232

$6,223

$11,420
$26,199
$21,390

$3,727
$20,640
$4,240
$17,939
$3,654

$4,901
$7,670
$24,944

$3,648
$39,853
$18,649

W%
25%

17%

25%
10%
25%

100%
19%
14%

8%
50%

10%
0%
11%

9%
5%
6%

Race 8 Next Vaal Racemeeting Tuesday 9 March Fm 76 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

P%
50%

33%

75%
52%
58%

100%
31%
29%
38%
50%

30%
60%
21%

18%
38%
16%
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PATON'S TEARS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Beloved Country

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack)
Colours Black, scarlet cap

Race Details Track
lngL of VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1000m Clhcp Good
90f11 VAAL Thu17Dec20 1200m CL Soft

50f7 TURF Sat2INov20 1600m CL Good
1of14 VAAL Thu 290ct20 1400m CLMd Good
20f11 VAAL  Tue 22Sep20 1200m CLMd Good

" |FJ FROMHERETOETERNITY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Delta Dancer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track

lngL of VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1000m Clhcp Good

80of11 VAAL Thu17Dec20 1200m CL Soft

40f9 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good

12 0f 13 GREY  Sat25Jul20  1400m CL Good

50f8 SCOT Sat13Jun20 1100m CL Good
EJ NINA AMELIA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Dazzle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Tony Moodley

Colours Red and yellow checks, emerald sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m Clhcp Good

16

60f9 VAAL Tue19Jan21 1100m CLHcp Good

1of12 TURF Sun10Jan2l 1160m CLHcp Good

20f14 VAAL Thu 17Dec20 1000m CLHcp Soft

1of15 VAAL Thu 26Nov20 1000m CLMd Good
*,* D

L2 [ MADAME PATRICE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Joshua's Girl
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F Brons & X Spies

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $5,232
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey Craig Zackey 137.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 62 10 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
C Maujean 57 10  25/1 Rio's Winter 59g 12.00L 0:07.
G Lerena 57 1 20/1 Gee For Go 57kg 6.50L 0:06.4
G Lerena 58 10  3/4 Paton's Tears 58kg 3.50L 0:01.5
G Lerena 58 5  5/4 Swiss Bank 58kg 2.00L 0:02.9
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 7
Jockey Warren Kennedy 135.0kg Prizemoney $6,223
Win Range 1160m W&P% 17-33
Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 61 7 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
C Zackey 57 6 30/1Rio's Winter 59%g 10.50L 0:07.
W Kennedy 55 11  3/1 Persica 55kg 1.75L 0:04.8
T Godden 60 13  80/1 Love Bomb 60kg 9.75L 0:31.9
J Gates 58 5 25/1 Vernichey 58kg 4.75L 0:07.3
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 13
Jockey M Yeni 135.0kg Prizemoney $11,420

Jockey
M Yeni

M Yeni
M Yeni
M Yeni
M Yeni

Colours Yellow, purple stars, purple and yellow halved sleeves, yellow cap, purple

peak
Race Details Track
lngL of VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1000m Clhcp Good
20f6  GREY Wed 10Feb21 1000m CLHcp Synth
50f11 VAAL Thu28Jan21 1000m CLHcp Good
50f10 VAAL Tue12Jan21 1000m CLHcp Soft
70f10 VAAL Tue 29Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good

Win Range 1000m - 1160m W&P% 25-75

Career 82-2-2 12 Mths 9:2-2-2 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61 13 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
58 11  5/2 May Queen 57kg 3.75L 0:06.2
54 11 17/2 Nina Amelia 54kg 0.75L 0:08.5
60 7 11/2 Rapid Fire 62kg 4.25L 0:03.7
59 12 4/1 Nina Amelia 5%g 0.50L 0:05.
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 4
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $26,199

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-52

Career 31:3-6-7 12 Mths 17:2-1-1 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:3-5-5  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 17:2-3-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

H Greyling 60 4 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L

S Randolph 54 3 10/1 Wildly In Love 51kg 0.30L 0:11.4

H Greyling 56 9 33/1 Sweet Future 60kg 5.50L 0:02.7

C Maujean 59 7 28/1 Godswood 58kg 3.75L

C Maujean 57 7 75/1 Varina 57kg 5.25L 0:06.1

Vaal | Page 26



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

IEJ TOWARDS THE SUN

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Trippi Dam West To East

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs B Kantor & CJ H Van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m Clhcp Good
16

50f5 VAAL Tue23Feb21 1000m CLHcp Good
70f12 VAAL Tue 30Jun20 1000m CLHcpNHF Good
1of14 TURF Sat21Mar20 1000m CLHcp Good
1of15 VAAL Thu 20Feb20 1000m CLHcp Good

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Philanthropist Dam Circle Of Speed
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
20f16 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1000m Clhcp Good
1of14 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1000m CLMd Good

o

w ILHA DA VARLETTE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Var Dam Ilha Da Rock

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A Devachander

Colours Red, gold star, gold sleeves, red stars, red cap, gold star

Race Details Track
iJ6PL of VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m Clhcp Good
70f10 VAAL Tue 23Feb21 1000m CLHcp Good
70f9 VAAL Tuel9Jan21l 1100m CLHcp Good
13 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good
70of7 TURF  Thu3Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good

i{Jl5" B LADY NicA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Lady's Desire
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W H Ackerman

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $21,390
W&P% 25-58

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Joshwin Solomons 132.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 12:3-3-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Solomons 60 15 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
J Solomons 53 6  8/1 Mind Reader 58kg 4.50L 0:01.4
L Ferraris 59 3 13/20%aaatain Hindsight 59kg 6.25L
L Ferraris 58 16 4/1 Towards The Sun sekg 2001 0:027
L Ferraris 55 1  7/1Towards The Sun 55kg 0.25L 0:04.8
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 17
Jockey Luke Ferraris 129.0kg Prizemoney $3,727

Win Range 1000m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 59 17 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
L Hewitson 55 16 3/1 Full Velocity 55kg 0.75L 0:05.5
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 12
Jockey S Brown 129.0kg Prizemoney $20,640
Win Range 1000m W&P% 19-31
Career 16:3-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-0-1  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 59 12 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
S Brown 60 9 40/1 Stormy Seas 59kg 3.75L 0:09.
S Brown 59 10 25/1 May Queen 57kg 6.00L 0:06.2
H Greyling 54 8 45/1 Sheer Talent 54kg 11.75L 0:03.5
H Greyling 56 5 33/1 Galactic Warrior 54kg 5.75L 0:04.4
Trainer Stuart Pettigrew Barrier 3
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 127.0kg Prizemoney $4,240

Colours White, red braces, black stripe, white and black checked sleeves,

quartered cap

Race Details Track
lngL of VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m Clhcp Good
12 0f 15 VAAL  Thu 24Dec20 1200m CLHcp Good
10f9 TURF Sat28Nov20 1160m CLMd Good
10 of 13 TURF  Wed 11Nov20 1450m CLMd Soft

70f14 VAAL Thu290ct20 1400m CLMd Good

Win Range 1160m We&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

M V'rensburg 58 3 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L

M V'rensburg 58 4 20/1 Samoa 57kg 6.25L 0:09.3

M V'rensburg 59 4 16/1 Lady Nica 59kg 0.50L 0:13.8

D D Gouveia 58 4 17/2 Emaline 58kg 4.25L 0:01.8

D D Gouveia 58 15 16/1 Paton's Tears 58kg 10.75L 0:01.5
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g B samoA

7 year old b unknown

Sire Global One Dam South Sea Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Nel & Mrs A J Wynne
Colours Sky blue, navy maltese cross and cap

Race Details Track

30f16 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1000m Clhcp Good

40f14 VAAL Thu 18Feb21 1200m CLHcp Good

50f11 VAAL Thu28Jan21 1000m CLHcp Good

30f14 VAAL Tue19Jan21 1200m CLHcp Good

1of15 VAAL Thu24Dec20 1200m CLHcp Good
QUEEN JAY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Queen Eliza

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Botha (Jnr)

Colours Blue, maroon sleeves, gold spots, maroon cap

Race Details Track
lngL of VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m Clhcp Good
80f8 TURF Sat13Feb2l 1100m CLMd Good
1of13 VAAL Thu2lJan21 1000m CLMd Good
TIMEFORTHAT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Legislate Dam Timetogoby

Breeder Unknown

Owners Joanne Brier

Colours Violet, dark green and white striped sleeves, lilac cap

Race Details Track
iJgL of VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1000m Clhcp Good
90of15 VAAL Thu 18Feb21 1200m CL Good
90of11 VAAL Thu28Jan21 1000m CLHcp Good
1of11 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1000m CLMd Good
30f15 VAAL Thu 26Nov20 1000m CLMd Good

" FE] LAGERTHA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Wandering

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tmen Stables

Colours Black, gold diamond, black sleeves, gold cap, black peak

Race Details Track
iJ6PL of VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m Clhcp Good
60f 10 VAAL Tue 23Feb21 1000m CLHcp Good
20f14 VAAL Tue19Jan21 1200m CLHcp Good
40f14 VAAL Tue5Jan2l  1000m CL Soft

20f9  VAAL Tue15Dec20 1000m CLMd Good

Trainer Bridget Stidolph Barrier 5
Jockey G Lerena 127.0kg Prizemoney $17,939
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 8-38
Career 26:2-5-3 12 Mths 17:2-2-4 1st Up 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-5-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 58 5 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
L Hewitson 58 13 40/1 May Queen 60kg 4.25L 0:11.5
C Zackey 54 7 14/1 Sweet Future 60kg 5.50L 0:02.7
S Brown 60 16 14/1 Emerald Crest 60kg 1.00L 0:04.9
G Lerena 57 17  14/1 Samoa 57kg 0.75L 0:09.3
Trainer Stephanus Botha Barrier 9
Jockey Jeffery Syster 125.0kg Prizemoney $3,654
Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-50
Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Syster 57 9 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
N Klink 57 8  25/1 Celestial Love 57kg 16.50L 0:02.5
L Mafethe 60 15 75/1 Queen Jay 60kg 0.75L 0:48.1
Trainer Luchelle Kruger Barrier 14
Jockey Denis Schwarz 122.0kg Prizemoney $4,901
Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-30
Career 10:1-0-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 55 14 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
J Penny 59 15 40/1 Fantasy Flower 53kg 7.25L 0:08.8
J Penny 52 10  45/1 Sweet Future 60kg 9.25L 0:02.7
J Penny 60 8 11/2 Timeforthat 60kg 0.50L 0:05.7
J Penny 59 4 100/1 Nina Amelia 59kg 2.00L 0:05.
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 2
Jockey S Khumalo 122.0kg Prizemoney $7,670
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 10:0-4-2 12 Mths 9:0-4-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-4-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-4-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 55 2 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
C Murray 56 3 33/10 Stormy Seas 59kg 2.50L 0:09.
C Murray 58 3 9/2 Emerald Crest 60kg 0.50L 0:04.9
C Murray 59 11 15/2 Lord Grantham 60kg 0.25L 0:47.8
C Mabaya 58 1  7/4 Godswood 60kg 2.50L 0:02.8
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éﬂ; HEAR THE TRUMPET

6 year old b unknown

Sire Var Dam Eternal Glory

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A Devachander

Colours Red, gold star, gold sleeves, red stars, red cap, gold star

Race Details Track

1of16 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1000m Clhcp Good

40f14 VAAL Tue19Jan21 1200m CLHcp Good

110f 15 VAAL  Tue 22Dec20 1200m CL Good

30f14 VAAL Thu19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good

40f12 TURF  Sat240ct20 1200m CLHcp Good
GREAT DIVA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Great Britain Dam Captain's Diva

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J Human

Colours Light green, orange and black striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
lngL of VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m Clhcp Good
60f8 TURF  Thu 11Feb21 1200m CLHcp Soft
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 28Jan21 1000m CLHcp Good
10 of 10 VAAL  Tue 29Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good
10f10 GREY Mon 30Nov20 1000m CLMd Synth
CLAREMORRIS

8 year old ch unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Mayo
Breeder Unknown

Owners Cracking Pace Syndicate (nom: Mr M S Cruickshank)

Colours Black, orange maltese cross, sleeves and cap

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $24,944
W&P% 11-21

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen
Jockey Xola Jacobs 118.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1160m

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m Clhcp Good
16
110f 14 VAAL Tue 26Jan21 1000m CL Good
8of14 VAAL Tue5Jan2l  1000m CL Soft
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 17Dec20 1000m CLHcp Soft
80of 15 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1000m CLHcp Good

6 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Gold Gem

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Nel & Mrs A J Wynne

Colours Orange, black diamond and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu4Mar21 1000m Clhcp Good
16
150f 15 VAAL  Thu 24Dec20 1200m CLHcp Good
90f14 VAAL Thu17Dec20 1000m CLHcp Soft
14 of 15 TURF  Sat 14Nov20 1000m CL Good
40f14 VAAL Tue22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good

Career 38:4-3-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 38:4-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 20:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
X Jacobs 54 8  $17 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
D Schwarz 55 8 11/1 Emerald Crest 60kg 1.25L 0:04.9
G Pieterse 53 1 11/2 Crown Guardian 62kg 7.50L 0:06.
G Lerena 57 13 13/10Ifll?\£/lver Of Scotland 59kg 1.25L
G Lerena 57 3 17/2 Bequest 60kg 6.50L 0:01.9
Trainer Bill Human Barrier 16
Jockey Jason Gates 116.0kg Prizemoney $3,648
Win Range 1000m W&P% 9-18
Career 11:1-1-0 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 53 16 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
J Gates 52 6 75/1 Capitiana 52kg 10.75L 0:03.2
J Gates 52 2 60/1 Sweet Future 60kg 9.25L 0:02.7
N Klink 52 2 75/1 Varina 57kg 11.25L 0:06.1
M Yeni 59 5 20/1 Great Diva 59%g L 0:15.1
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 6
Jockey Craig Bantam 115.0kg Prizemoney $39,853
Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-38
Career 55:3-9-9 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1stUp 7:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 48:3-9-9  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 40:3-7-8  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Bantam 52 6 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
R Munger 54 8 33/1 Ramsay 54kg 6.25L 0:33.7
R Munger 57 9 33/1 Lord Grantham 60kg 3.50L 0:47.8
J Gates 58 13 20/1 Rapid Fire 62kg 10.00L 0:03.7
D Schwarz 55 30/1 Muleta 61kg 4.75L 0:03.6
Trainer Bridget Stidolph Barrier 11
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $18,649
Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-16
Career31:2-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:2-2-0  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 21:1-1-1 ~ Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 52 11 Hear The Trumpet 54kg L
K Matsunyane 54 15 50/1 Samoa 57kg 9.50L 0:09.3
C Maujean 54 11  20/1 Rapid Fire 62kg 8.00L 0:03.7
M Mjoka 50 14  75/1 Singforafa 62kg 8.75L 0:05.2
K Matsunyane 52 15  28/1 Mind Reader 57kg 2.75L 0:07.3
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